

ORIGINAL

20050343

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

JAN 27 2006

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

American Crystal Sugar Company,)	
)	Supreme Court No.: 20050343
Applicant, Appellee and Cross-Appellant,)	Dist. Ct. No.:49-05-C-00030
)	
v.)	
)	
Trail County Board of Commissioners,)	
)	
Appellant and Cross-Appellee.)	

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT
AMERICAN CRYSTAL SUGAR COMPANY**

**APPEAL FROM THE
TRAILL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' DECISION
TO DENY ABATEMENT OF TAXES**

**Wickham Corwin (#03293)
For Conny Feste Ltd.
200 Wells Fargo Center
406 Main Avenue
P.O. Box 2686
Fargo, ND 58108-2686
Telephone (701) 293-9911**

**Attorney for Appellee/Cross-Appellant
American Crystal Sugar Company**

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

LAW AND ARGUMENT 1

I. The Board’s decision to retain the assessment formula is arbitrary and unreasonable. 1

a. The belated rationale offered by the Board was and still is insubstantial. ... 1

b. This case hinges on the legal competency of the assessment formula, not credibility determinations. 1

c. The criticisms directed against ACSC’s appraiser are distorted and unfair. 2

d. There is no reasonable justification for categorically rejecting the best available evidence. 5

II. The extract tanks, conditioning bins and deep freezers are all integral parts of the manufacturing process and should be classified as personal property. 6

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

North Dakota Cases

Dakota Northwestern Assoc. Ltd. P'ship v. Burleigh County.
2000 N.D. 164, 616 N.W.2d 349 2

Nat'l Sun Indus., Inc. v. Ransom County.
474 N.W.2d 502 (N.D. 1991) 2

Ladish Malting Co. v. Stutsman County.
351 N.W.2d 712 (N.D. 1984) 6

Other State Cases

U.S. Steel Corp. v. Bd. of Assessment.
223 A.2d 92 (Pa. 1966) 6

In re Borough of Aliquippa.
175 A.2d 856 (Pa. 1961) 6
